
7/6/2014 11:19am U-MWBL14 - AMERICAN LEAGUE - Pitching Leaders Page 1

The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 18- 2  .900
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 16- 4  .800
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 15- 5  .750
MINOR, M. ELY AL 15- 5  .750
SANCHEZ, A. PITF ALF 14- 3  .824
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 14- 5  .737
5 players tied at 13

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .900 20
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL  .800 20
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL  .769 13
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL  .750 20
MINOR, M. ELY AL  .750 20
CORBIN, P. DAL AL  .737 19
STRASBURG, S. DET AL  .733 15
PRICE, D. HOL AL  .722 18
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL  .722 18
LEE, C. HOL AL  .684 19

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 1.57 171.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 1.66 173.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 1.90 156.2
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 2.32 162.2
LEE, C. HOL AL 2.38 162.1
LATOS, M. YSS AL 2.39 158.0
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 2.44 155.0
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 2.51 136.1
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL 2.52 153.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 2.56 126.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 37.8 171.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 36.5 173.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 28.9 156.2
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 22.3 162.2
LEE, C. HOL AL 21.2 162.1
LATOS, M. YSS AL 20.4 158.0
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 19.3 155.0
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL 17.7 153.2
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 17.3 165.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 16.8 161.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 173.1 23
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 171.2 23
SHIELDS, J. YSS AL 168.1 23
SANCHEZ, A. PITF ALF 167.1 22
MINOR, M. ELY AL 166.1 26
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 165.1 23
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 162.2 21
LEE, C. HOL AL 162.1 22
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 162.0 24
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 161.1 22

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
BENOIT, J. DET AL  .085 45.0
UEHARA, K. HOL AL  .092 43.2
CHAPMAN, A. CHI AL  .133 38.2
NATHAN, J. ELY AL  .137 42.0
COTTS, N. TIJ AL  .139 49.2
CISHEK, S. HOL AL  .140 35.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .148 173.1
CHOATE, R. TIJ AL  .156 43.0
HENDERSON, J. CCC AL  .158 38.0
CINGRANI, T. CCC AL  .159 78.1

The 11 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
MINOR, M. ELY AL 25 165.1
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 24 162.0
PARKER, J. ELY AL 24 151.2
8 players tied at 23

The 13 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
SANCHEZ, A. PITF ALF 19 22
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 18 22
LEE, C. HOL AL 18 22
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 18 23
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 18 23
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL 17 21
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 17 23
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL 17 23
5 players tied at 16

The 21 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 8 23
LATOS, M. YSS AL 7 21
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 6 23
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 5 21
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 5 21
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 5 22
WOOD, T. TCC AL 4 21
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 4 23
13 players tied at 3

The 15 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 5 22
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 4 23
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 3 21
LATOS, M. YSS AL 3 21
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 3 23
10 players tied at 2
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The 16 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
OGANDO, A. TIJ AL 8 16
CINGRANI, T. CCC AL 6 12
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 6 23
PRICE, D. HOL AL 5 20
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 5 21
CUMPTON, B. BETF ALF 4 5
WOOD, T. TCC AL 3 21
9 players tied at 2

The 15 players with the
longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 17 21
GARCIA, F. FRE AL 14 15
KELLY, J. YSS AL 11 11
BUEHRLE, M. CWKF NLF 10 17
ROTH, M. SBLF ALF 8 8
ARRIETA, J. BET AL 8 10
ROARK, T. TIJ AL 6 12
CAHILL, T. VIRF ALF 6 14
7 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
MOORE, M. ELY AL 2.5 135.2
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 2.5 115.0
PARKER, J. ELY AL 2.9 151.2
LATOS, M. YSS AL 3.1 158.0
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 3.2 131.0
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 3.2 120.1
NIESE, J. SBL AL 3.3 124.1
WOOD, T. TCC AL 3.3 150.2
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 3.4 141.2
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 3.6 171.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 7.3 173.1
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 6.8 162.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 6.3 122.2
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 6.1 132.2
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 5.3 146.2
TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 5.3 146.2
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 5.1 157.2
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 5.1 156.2
SANTANA, E. CCC AL 5.0 146.0
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 5.0 165.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 192 162.2
SANCHEZ, A. PITF ALF 191 167.1
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 158 171.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 158 173.1
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 149 136.1
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 146 156.2
CORBIN, P. DAL AL 140 161.1
MINOR, M. ELY AL 140 166.1
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 138 165.1
LATOS, M. YSS AL 137 158.0

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 10.6 162.2
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 9.8 136.1
SLOWEY, K. FRE AL 9.6 115.0
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 8.4 156.2
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 8.3 171.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 8.2 173.1
TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 8.1 146.2
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 8.1 120.1
PRICE, D. HOL AL 8.1 122.2
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 7.9 132.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 7.1 171.2
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 7.6 173.1
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 8.2 162.2
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 8.5 150.0
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 8.6 156.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 8.7 122.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 8.7 126.1
LATOS, M. YSS AL 8.9 158.0
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 9.0 165.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 9.0 157.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 16.5 115.0
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 15.0 134.0
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 14.1 141.2
NIESE, J. SBL AL 13.5 124.1
STULTS, E. SBL AL 13.0 135.1
SLOWEY, K. FRE AL 12.8 115.0
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 12.6 132.2
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 12.0 146.2
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 11.9 120.1
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL 11.8 137.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL 4.6 173.1
SCHERZER, M. VIR AL 5.2 162.2
BUMGARNER, M. DET AL 5.4 156.2
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 5.9 171.2
ZIMMERMANN, J. ELY AL 6.1 150.0
MOORE, M. ELY AL 6.4 135.2
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 6.5 136.1
LATOS, M. YSS AL 6.6 158.0
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 6.6 165.1
GREINKE, Z. TIJ AL 6.8 157.2

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 13.0 115.0
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 11.6 141.2
STULTS, E. SBL AL 10.7 135.1
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 10.2 134.0
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 10.1 146.2
NIESE, J. SBL AL 9.9 124.1
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 9.7 120.1
SLOWEY, K. FRE AL 9.6 115.0
KLUBER, C. TIJ AL 9.1 126.0
SANTANA, E. CCC AL 8.2 146.0
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL 1.0 171.2
PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.3 122.2
LEE, C. HOL AL 1.6 162.1
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 1.6 126.1
DIAMOND, S. SBL AL 1.8 146.2
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL 1.9 165.1
STULTS, E. SBL AL 2.0 135.1
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 2.0 120.1
SANTANA, E. CCC AL 2.1 146.0
LATOS, M. YSS AL 2.1 158.0

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 4.7 132.2
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL 4.6 134.0
MOORE, M. ELY AL 4.1 135.2
COBB, A. BET AL 3.6 116.2
HOLLAND, D. SBL AL 3.6 162.0
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL 3.4 137.0
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 3.4 115.0
NIESE, J. SBL AL 3.2 124.1
PEREZ, M. BET AL 3.1 118.0
STRASBURG, S. DET AL 3.1 136.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
KERSHAW, C. HOL AL  .52 173.1
WAINWRIGHT, A. CHI AL  .52 171.2
VERLANDER, J. PIT AL  .59 153.2
FELDMAN, S. CCC AL  .59 137.0
BAILEY, H. TIJ AL  .60 165.1
CORBIN, P. DAL AL  .61 161.1
PARKER, J. ELY AL  .65 151.2
GALLARDO, Y. TCC AL  .67 134.0
LATOS, M. YSS AL  .68 158.0
HERNANDEZ, F. CHI AL  .68 157.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LACKEY, J. DAL AL 1.79 131.0
SANTANA, E. CCC AL 1.60 146.0
PHELPS, D. TCC AL 1.57 115.0
STULTS, E. SBL AL 1.46 135.1
TILLMAN, C. VIR AL 1.35 146.2
NOLASCO, R. FRE AL 1.35 120.1
JIMENEZ, U. CCC AL 1.22 132.2
GUTHRIE, J. DAL AL 1.21 141.2
WEAVER, J. HOL AL 1.14 126.1
PRICE, D. HOL AL 1.10 122.2


